10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31

CITY OF FIRCREST
RESOLUTION NO. 1879

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
FIRCREST, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING THE CITY
MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH DESCOAV
FOR THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS AUDIO-VISUAL SYSTEM
REPLACEMENT PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the City of Fircrest contracted with DescoAV for the Council Chambers
Audio-Visual Replacement Project; and

WHEREAS, the term of said Agreement will expire on December 31, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the City of Fircrest wishes to continue utilizing DescoAV to finish this
project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF FIRCREST:

Section 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute an amendment
to the professional services agreement with DescoAV, extending the term of the agreement
through March 31, 2024.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
FIRCREST, WASHINGTON, at a regular meeting thereof this 26! day of December

2023.
APPROVED /
= A A-'l/
Brett L. Wittner, Mayor
ATTEST:

Arlette Burkhart, Acting City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

JoAlA Pt —

Robert Zeinemann, City Attorney

45




